

## কৃষ্ণকান্ত সন্দিকৈ ৰাজ্যিক মুক্ত বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় KRISHNA KANTA HANDIQUI STATE OPEN UNIVERSITY



(Established by Assam Act (XXXVII) of 2005, Recognized by UGC)
Accredited by NAAC with grade B+

## JORHAT REGIONAL CENTRE

Near Sai Medicals, Tarajan, Jorhat, Assam-785001 Website: <u>jrc.kkhsou.in</u> / Email: <u>jrc@kkhsou.in</u>

## Report on Hon'ble Registrar and Director (i/c), CIQA's visit to JRC on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022

On 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022, Hon'ble Registrar of our University, Dr. Arupjyoti Choudhury visited the Regional Centre Office at Jorhat. He was accompanied by Dr. Pranab Saikia, Director (i/c), CIQA & Indira Miri School of Education and Mr. Budhajyoti Sarmah, P S to Registrar.

At the onset, the visiting Officials were welcomed with cordial reception and hospitality of the Assistant Regional Director of Regional Centre, Jorhat, Dr. Sanjib Ghimire and the staff members. A brief meeting was organised during the visit to discuss the activities and functioning of JRC. In the meeting, Dr. Arupjyoti Choudhury, Hon'ble Registrar, interacted with the staff members and overviewed the activities of JRC Office. During the interaction, Dr. Pranab Saikia, Director (i/c), CIQA & Indira Miri School of Education, suggested a few activities to be performed at JRC Office. Meeting ended with a vote of thanks given by Dr. Sanjib Ghimire. The following members were present in the meeting:

- 1. Dr. Arupjyoti Choudhury, Registrar
- 2. Dr. Pranab Saikia, Director (i/c), CIQA & Indira Miri School of Education
- 3. Dr. Sanjib Ghimire, Assistant Regional Director, Jorhat Regional Centre
- 4. Mr. Budhajyoti Sarmah, P S to Registrar
- 5. Ms. Shabnam Akhter Zaman, Assistant Section Officer
- 6. Ms. Tobossum Rahman, Junior Assistant
- 7. Mr. Shiv Shankar Roy, Multi-Tasking Staff

Placed before the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KKHSOU, for kind perusal.

Dr. Arupjyoti Choudhury	Dr. Pranab Saikia	•	Mr. Budhajyoti Sarmah
Registrar	Director (i/c), CIQA	Assistant Regional	P S to Registrar
KKHSOU	&	Director,	
	Indira Miri School of	Jorhat Regional	
	Education	Centre	